

Schedule Name: Schedule 2

Contract

Contract No: GEMC-511687785069729 Generated Date: 12-Sep-2022 Bid/RA No: <u>GEM/2022/B/2110028</u>

11100832122082 DT.13-Sep-2022

Organisation Details				Buyer	Details						
Гуре:		Central PSU		Designa		Assista	nt Manager MM	1			
Ainistry: Ministry of Coal			al	Contact			0712-2511383-5824				
Department	:	Materials Man	agement	Email ID	:	sachin.	khodke@nic.in				
Organisatio		Western Coalf		GSTIN:			27AAACW1578L1ZW				
			elds Limited / Nagpur	lds Limited / Nagpur		WCL Ho	WCL Hqrs, Coal Estate, Civil Lines,				
Address:				NAGPU	NAGPUR, MAHARASHTRA-440001, India						
Financia	Approval	Detail		Payin	g Authori	ty Deta	ails				
FD Concurr	ence:		No	Paymen	t Mode:	Offline					
Designation	of Administrat	ive Approval:	General Manager-MM Designa		tion:	Dy Mar	Dy Manager Fin				
Designation of Financial Approval:		proval:	3		mail ID:		sprathi@westerncoal.gov.in				
				GSTIN:		27AAA	CW1578L1ZW				
				Address	:		qrs, Coal Estate				
					-	NAGPU	R CITY, MAHAF	ASHTRA-44000)1, Ind	ia	
Seller D	ataila										
GeM Seller I			7C26200001253788								
Company N			VIDARBHA ALLOY CONDUC	TORS							
Contact No.			07447788835								
Email ID:			exports.jds@gmail.com								
			PLOT NO. 22,AKVN,NAGPU	R CHHINDWAR	A ROAD,INDUS	STRIAL GI	ROWTH CENTR	E,			
ddress:			Chhindwara, MADHYA PRA								
ISME verifi	ed:		Yes	,							
ISME Regis	tration number	:	MP13B0004272								
GSTIN:			23AEYPP0433J1Z8								
		ltem	Description		Ordered Quantity	Unit	Unit Price (INR)	Bifurcat		Price (Inclusi of all Duties a	
					()		(,	(INR)		Taxes i INR)	
aluminiur	n conductorsaa	c/aaac/acsr	DUCTORSVIDARBHA ALLOY CONI								
Brand Ty	/pe : Unregiste	red Brand									
Catalogu	ie Status : OE	M verified catalo	gue		129,400	meter	92	NA		11,904,800	
Selling A											
			Im Conductor SAAC/AAAC/ACSR-IS	5:398 (Q3)							
	00 SQMM ACSF e: HSN not spe	cified by seller									
btal Order V	/alue (in INR)									11,904,80	
	Datail										
5.No Cor	ee Detail		ltem			Lot No.	Quantity	Delivery Start After		livery To l	
Desi	gnation: -					1	66,000	12-Sep-2022		lov-2022	
Email ID: harishkandula@weste Contact: 962-3386330 GSTIN: -		-	n VIDARBHA ALLOY CONDUCTORSVIDARBHA ALLOY								
Addr Urjag CHAI	ess: WCL Centr gram, Tadali- 44 NDRAPUR, MAH 106, India	42406,	CONDUCTORS aluminium conduc	ctorsaac/aaac/a	acsr	2	63,400	12-Nov-2022 10-		I-Jan-2023	
roduct	Specificat	ion for VID	ARBHA ALLOY CONDUCT	TORSVID	ARBHA AL	LOY C	ONDUCTO	RS alumini	um		

Specification	Sub-Spec	Value					
	Product description	Aluminium conductor galvanised steel reinforced (ACSR) and for overhead transmission purpose conforming to IS:398 Part II/1996 with amendment No. 1, 2 and 3 (Reaffirmed 2007)					
GENERIC	ISI marked	Yes					
	BIS CM/L No.	8200138507					
	Nominal Size (as per relevant Specification) (sq-mm)	100 (as per IS:398 Part II)					
	Packing on drum conforming to IS:1778/80	Yes					
	Standard Conductor Length	1500 meter for size upto 150 Sq.mm					
CONSTRUCTIONAL	The maximum number of standard lengths on each drum	2 Nos. for 100 Sq.mm					
	Short length against individual supply order	10 of the ordered quantity for each order					
	Minimum length of the short length conductor	More than1/3rd of the standard length					
	Availability of Test Report from NABL/ ILAC accredited or Central Government Lab to prove conformity of products to the specification	yes					
	test report no	DLI/I/E/21-22/0361					
CERTIFICATIONS	test report date	24/03/22					
	address of lab	INDORE					
	Test report to be furnished to the buyer on demand	yes					
	name of lab	DELTA LABORATORIES					
	I	l.					
	onductorsaac/aaac/acsr		Value				
Specification			Value YES, Agreed				
	Jomitted with offer - Copy of valid BIS license complete with all	andersoments for use for ISI cortification mark	YES Submitted along with Offer				
Documents to be st	abilitied with other - Copy of valid bis license complete with all	endorsements for use for isi certification mark.	TES Submitted along with Offer				
Terms and C	onditions						
1. General Terr	ns and Conditions-						
1.1 This contract	t is governed by the <u>General Terms and Conditions</u> , cond	itions stipulated to this Product/Service as pr	ovided in the				
Marketplace							
with the Gen	t between the Seller and the Buyer, is for the supply of leral Terms and Conditions (GTC) unless otherwise supe Reverse Auction Additional Terms and Conditions (ATC),	rseded by Goods / Services specific Special Te					
2. Buyer Addec	Bid Specific Terms and Conditions-						
commissioning & Successful Bidde	of the supplied products shall be 1 years from the date testing of goods (if included in the scope of supply), a er at the time of delivery of Goods. The seller should gu d. Seller should have well established Installation, Com	t consignee location. OEM Warranty certificat arantee the rectification of goods in case of a	es must be submitted by ny break down during the				
INDIA for attend 2.2 Generic:	ing the after sales service. Details of Service Centres ne	ear consignee destinations are to be uploaded	I along with the bid.				
of placement of	: The Purchaser reserves the right to increase or decrea contract. The purchaser also reserves the right to increa the contract at the contracted rates. Bidders are bound	ase the ordered quantity by up to 25% of the	• •				
-	l Bid Specific ATC tt based ATC clauses						
After evaluation	of the uploaded documents, shortfall documents, if req	uired, shall be					
sought from the	bidders. For this purpose, maximum 1 chance shall be \mathfrak{g}	given.					

Bidders can also submit the EMD with Payment online through RTGS / internet banking in Beneficiary name WESTERN COALFIELDS LTD Account No. 10205966091 IFSC Code SBIN0009060 Bank Name STATE BANK OF INDIABranch address COAL ESTATE BRANCH CIVIL LINES, NAGPUR 440001 Bidder to indicate bid number and name of bidding entity in the transaction details field at the time of on-line transfer. Bidder has to upload scanned copy / proof of the Online Payment Transfer along with bid.

Note: This is system generated file. No signature is required. Print out of this document is not valid for payment/ transaction purpose.